Upon the sale of the Terminal or substantially all of 

the assets of the Terminal to a party which is not a' related 

entity to PPT, the Performing Parties shall jointly and 

severally be respons.ible for providing financial assurance in 

ｴｾ･＠ amount of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($1,500,000) and in the form of assurances acceptable to DEP 

under the then-applicable regulations for remediation funding 

spurces. 

VI • PLAINTIFFS I COVENANTS & RELEASE 

10. In consideration of the actions set forth in Section V 

above, and subject. to the completion of all· such obligations,